
 3A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Roosevelt Golf Course

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

GRAD 

YEAR SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Tanner Telford 2022 Morgan 70 67 137 70 67

Eric Watts 2021 Morgan 79 82 161 79 75

Nathan Millburn 2021 Morgan 81 80 161 81 80

Brenden Vaughn 2021 Morgan 88 75 163 87 82

Lann Mecham 2020 Morgan 87 87 174

Andrew Abplanalp 2022 Morgan 99 98 197 317 304 621

Graham Hodell 2020 Judge Memorial 79 73 152 79 73

Nico Smith 2021 Judge Memorial 79 81 160 79 80

Sam Gaskill 2020 Judge Memorial 84 80 164 84 80

Riley Bouillon 2020 Judge Memorial 87 80 167 86 81

Nicholas Falkner 2021 Judge Memorial 90 92 182

Sam Butcher 2021 Judge Memorial 86 82 168 328 314 642

Bode Salas 2023 Carbon 81 72 153 81 72

Kaden Slavensky 2020 Carbon 84 85 169 84 85

Nick Olson 2020 Carbon 85 85 170 85 85

Jordan Penovich 2020 Carbon 96 85 181 96 85

Daron Garner 2023 Carbon 96 91 187

Brandon Scovill 2022 Carbon 110 105 215 346 327 673

Jaren Anderson 2020 Richfield 80 80 160 80 80

Mason Hovinga 2020 Richfield 93 95 188 86 83

Keaton Anderson 2023 Richfield 86 83 169 86 85

Jaygen Mullen 2023 Richfield 92 85 177 92 86

Gage Brower 2023 Richfield 86 86 172

TJ Gadd 2020 Richfield 94 87 181 344 334 678

Jake Henrie 2021 Delta 79 81 160 79 81

Walker Carroll 2021 Delta 98 84 182 86 84

Wayland Crane 2022 Delta 86 92 178 88 86

Rhett Callister 2021 Delta 88 86 174 94 92

Griff Hare 2020 Delta 94 94 188

Landon Dutson 2020 Delta 112 92 204 347 343 690

Luke Williams 2020 Grand County 88 82 170 75 82

Rafe Saunders 2021 Grand County 75 82 157 88 82

Sage Stroder 2022 Grand County 100 98 198 94 92

Dylan Schocknmyer 2020 Grand County 94 92 186 96 92

Corbin Mays 2021 Grand County 96 92 188

Tyler Bohannon 2021 Grand County 96 94 190 353 348 701

Tyler Wallace 2020 Manti 84 76 160 82 76

Keston Lyon 2020 Manti 82 77 159 84 77

Ryan Hardy 2022 Manti 97 94 191 94 94

Quintin Evans 2023 Manti 94 97 191 97 97

Talon Rasmussen 2023 Manti 110 100 210

Jaxen Wallace 2022 Manti 121 120 241 357 344 701

Alex Jaramillo 2020 Union 86 98 184 80 81

Cub Garner 2020 Union 80 81 161 86 82

Tytan Birchell 2023 Union 94 82 176 94 90

Kyler Monsen 2021 Union 101 90 191 99 92

Jarom Bird 2021 Union 101 92 193

Brady Meacham 2023 Union 99 101 200 359 345 704
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Gage Anderson 2021 Grantsville 95 109 204 88 86

Davin Ekins 2021 Grantsville 91 103 194 91 92

Scott May 2020 Grantsville 88 86 174 92 97

Grayson McKeever 2021 Grantsville 92 98 190 95 98

Hunter Perkins 2022 Grantsville 106 97 203

Jace Sandberg 2023 Grantsville 95 92 187 366 373 739

CUT LINE

Brennan Hunt 2020 South Sevier 91 91 89

Carson Thornock 2021 South Sevier 96 96 91

Braxton Stubbs 2023 South Sevier 103 103 96

Tyson Memmott 2022 South Sevier 97 97 97

Brogan Barney 2022 South Sevier 89 89

Mason Eyre 2023 South Sevier 104 104 373 373

Brock Cragun 2020 Juab 97 97 88

Hayz Lunt 2020 Juab 90 90 90

Jalal Khan 2022 Juab 88 88 97

Trae Lund 2022 Juab 100 100 99

McKane Tolley 2022 Juab 99 99

Austin Robinson 2020 Juab 100 100 374 374

Trevin Wakefield 2022 Emery 95 95 93

Kavery Killpack 2022 Emery 93 93 95

Tayven Guymon 2021 Emery 102 102 102

Wade Huggard 2021 Emery 116 116 102

Devin Guymon 2021 Emery 102 102

Carter Huntington 2023 Emery 116 116 392 392

Tate Strasburg 2020 American Leadership Acad. 91 91 91

Landon Harrington 2020 American Leadership Acad. 110 110 100

Dillon Holt 2020 American Leadership Acad. 100 100 103

Braydon Johnson 2020 American Leadership Acad. 103 103 110

Ethan Valle 2020 American Leadership Acad. 112 112

Dayson Cuthill 2020 American Leadership Acad. 130 130 404 404

Luke Gunnerson 2020 South Summit 93 93 93

Jackson Rogers 2022 South Summit 116 116 99

Gabe Harry 2020 South Summit 99 99 108

Tanner Lawrence 2021 South Summit 108 108 109

Daylen Bowen 2021 South Summit 109 109

Drew Cummings 2022 South Summit 136 136 409 409

INDIVIDUALS

FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL

Sam Conner 2021 Judge Memorial 84 84
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 3A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Roosevelt Golf Course

PLACE FIRST LAST GRAD YR SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

1 Tanner Telford 2022 Morgan 70 67 137

2 Graham Hodell 2020 Judge Memorial 79 73 152

3 Bode Salas 2023 Carbon 81 72 153

4 Rafe Saunders 2021 Grand County 75 82 157

5 Keston Lyon 2020 Manti 82 77 159

T6 Nico Smith 2021 Judge Memorial 79 81 160

T6 Jaren Anderson 2020 Richfield 80 80 160

T6 Jake Henrie 2021 Delta 79 81 160

T6 Tyler Wallace 2020 Manti 84 76 160

T10 Eric Watts 2021 Morgan 79 82 161

T10 Nathan Millburn 2021 Morgan 81 80 161

T10 Cub Garner 2020 Union 80 81 161
13 Brenden Vaughn 2021 Morgan 88 75 163

14 Sam Gaskill 2020 Judge Memorial 84 80 164

15 Riley Bouillon 2020 Judge Memorial 87 80 167

16 Sam Butcher 2021 Judge Memorial 86 82 168

T17 Kaden Slavensky 2020 Carbon 84 85 169

T17 Keaton Anderson 2023 Richfield 86 83 169

T19 Nick Olson 2020 Carbon 85 85 170

T19 Luke Williams 2020 Grand County 88 82 170

21 Gage Brower 2023 Richfield 86 86 172

T22 Lann Mecham 2020 Morgan 87 87 174

T22 Rhett Callister 2021 Delta 88 86 174

T22 Scott May 2020 Grantsville 88 86 174

25 Tytan Birchell 2023 Union 94 82 176

26 Jaygen Mullen 2023 Richfield 92 85 177

27 Wayland Crane 2022 Delta 86 92 178

T28 Jordan Penovich 2020 Carbon 96 85 181

T28 TJ Gadd 2020 Richfield 94 87 181

T30 Nicholas Falkner 2021 Judge Memorial 90 92 182

T30 Walker Carroll 2021 Delta 98 84 182

32 Alex Jaramillo 2020 Union 86 98 184

33 Dylan Schocknmyer 2020 Grand County 94 92 186

T34 Daron Garner 2023 Carbon 96 91 187

T34 Jace Sandberg 2023 Grantsville 95 92 187

T36 Mason Hovinga 2020 Richfield 93 95 188

T36 Griff Hare 2020 Delta 94 94 188

T36 Corbin Mays 2021 Grand County 96 92 188

T39 Tyler Bohannon 2021 Grand County 96 94 190

T39 Grayson McKeever 2021 Grantsville 92 98 190

T41 Ryan Hardy 2022 Manti 97 94 191

T41 Quintin Evans 2023 Manti 94 97 191

T41 Kyler Monsen 2021 Union 101 90 191
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Individual Results



44 Jarom Bird 2021 Union 101 92 193

45 Davin Ekins 2021 Grantsville 91 103 194

46 Andrew Abplanalp 2022 Morgan 99 98 197

47 Sage Stroder 2022 Grand County 100 98 198

48 Brady Meacham 2023 Union 99 101 200

49 Hunter Perkins 2022 Grantsville 106 97 203

T50 Landon Dutson 2020 Delta 112 92 204

T50 Gage Anderson 2021 Grantsville 95 109 204

52 Talon Rasmussen 2023 Manti 110 100 210

53 Brandon Scovill 2022 Carbon 110 105 215

54 Jaxen Wallace 2022 Manti 121 120 241


